SBA Accumulator
Safety Blocks
For working pressures up to 350 Bar (5075 psi)
Accumulator Safety Blocks
 2
Parker Hannifin
Global Accumulator Division
United States

Port type  see table below
Mounting position  accumulator port A facing upwards
Mounting screws (not supplied) M8 to grade 10.9, max. torque 26 + 4Nm
Ambient temperature -30°C (-22°F) to +80°C (176°F)
Max. operating pressure 350 bar (5075 psi)
Relief flow rate G at pnom see table on page 4
Fluid  mineral oil according to DIN/ISO. For other fluid types, please contact the factory.
Operating temperature -15°C (5°F) to +80°C (176°F)
Viscosity  10 to 800 mm2/s
∆p-Q-graphs  see page 4
Electrical discharge U=24VDC, 105VDC (for 115V/60 Hz AC supply), P=26W, 100% ED,
   IP 65 to DIN 40050, connector to DIN 43650 type A
Finish  black zinc phosphated
Seal material  Nitrile
Type A1 P T M1 M2 Weight kg (lb) Model Number
10M M33x2 G1/2 G3/8 G1/2 G1/4 4.4 (9.7) SBAR10M*
10E M33x2 G1/2 G3/8 G1/2 G1/4 4.7 (10.4) SBAR10E*
20M M33x2 G1 G1/2 G1/2 G1/4 6.0 (13.2) SBAR20M*
20E M33x2 G1 G1/2 G1/2 G1/4 6.5 (14.3) SBAR20E*
32M Flange G1 1/2 G1 G1/2 G1/4 12.0 (26.5) SBAR32M*
32E Flange G1 1/2 G1 G1/2 G1/4 12.6 (27.8) SBAR32E*
Type A1 P T M1 M2 Weight kg Model Number
10M #16 SAE #8 SAE #6 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 4.4 (9.7) SBAT10M*
10E #16 SAE #8 SAE #6 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 4.7 (10.4) SBAT10E*
20M #24 SAE #16 SAE #8 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 6.0 (13.2) SBAT20M*
20E #24 SAE #16 SAE #8 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 6.5 (14.3) SBAT20E*
3LM 2" Code 61 #24 SAE #16 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 12.0 (26.5) SBAT3LM*
3LE 2" Code 61 #24 SAE #16 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 12.6 (27.8) SBAT3LE*
3PM 1 1/2" Code 62 #24 SAE #16 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 12.0 (26.5) SBAT3PM*
3PE 1 1/2" Code 62 #24 SAE #16 SAE #8 SAE #4 SAE 12.6 (27.8) SBAT3PE*

SBA Series
Catalog HY10-1241/US
How to Order – Safety Block Model Code Structure
Adapters and Ordering
PRODUCT TYPE
SBA – SAFETY BLOCK
ACCUMULATOR
PORTING
T – SAE PORTS
R – BSPP PORTS
SIZE
10 – NG10 (SBAT & SBAR)
20 – NG20 (SBAT & SBAR)
32 – NG32 (SBAR ONLY)
3L – NG32 W/2" CODE 61
 (SBAT ONLY)
3P – NG32 W/ 1.5" CODE 62
 (SBAT ONLY)
DISCHARGE VALVE
M1 – MANUAL
E1 – 24V DC N/O
E2 – 24V DC N/C
E3 – 115V AC N/O
E4 – 115V AC N/C
PRESSURE PORT
T – THREADED
SEAL COMPOUND
1 – BUNA NITRILE
5 – FLUOROCARBON
PRESSURE SETTING
050 – 50 BAR (725 PSI)
070 – 70 BAR (1015 PSI)
100 – 100 BAR (1450 PSI)
120 – 120 BAR (1740 PSI)
140 – 140 BAR (2030 PSI)
160 – 160 BAR (2320 PSI)
200 – 200 BAR (2900 PSI)
210 – 210 BAR (3045 PSI)
250 – 250 BAR (3625 PSI)
280 – 280 BAR (4060 PSI)
300 – 300 BAR (4350 PSI)
330 – 330 BAR (4785 PSI)
RELIEF TYPE
T – TAMPER PROOF
(CE)
A – ADJUSTABLE
(NON CE)
DESIGN
MODIFICATION
A – STANDARD
S – SPECIAL
DESIGN
NUMBER
1 – STANDARD
*** – SPECIAL
- -SBA T 20 M1 T 1 200 T A 1
Catalog HY00-0000/US XXX 10/2009 XX
Your Local Authorized Parker Distributor
© 2009 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All rights reserved.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulics Group
10711 N. Second Street
Machesney Park, IL 61115
phone 815 636 4100
fax 815 636 4111
AE – UAE, Dubai
Tel:  +971 4 8127100
AR – Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel:  +54 3327 44 4129
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0